

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6489/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 01/02/2005 in WP No. 257/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAILASH JOGANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMALL INDUSTRIES DEV. BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 11/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the case may be adjourned

to 18th August, 2006.

Put up the matter on 18th August, 2006 to enable him to obtain

t instructions as to whether his client is ready to deposit 25 per cent of the amount covered by notice dated 12th November, 2003.

and Till 18th August, 2006, interim orders passed on 18.3.2005, 30.3.2005 and 9.5.2005 shall continue.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakas]

Court Master

Court Master

h]

er